503992836 09/06/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4039493

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ADAM GOLDSTEIN	06/17/1997
A. JOHN HUGHES	05/06/1996

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LIFE TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
Street Address:	5791 VAN ALLEN WAY
City:	CARLSBAD
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92008

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14522505

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (760)476-6048

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (760)603-7200

Email: lifetechdocket@system.foundationip.com
Correspondent Name: LIFE TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION

Address Line 1: ATTN: IP LEGAL DEPARTMENT

Address Line 2: 5823 NEWTON DRIVE

Address Line 4: CARLSBAD, CALIFORNIA 92008

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	IVGN 173.8 CON
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GRACIE SEGOVIA
SIGNATURE:	/Gracie Segovia/
DATE SIGNED:	09/06/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=IVGN173CON8_Assignment_AsFiled_20160906#page1.tif

PATENT 503992836 REEL: 039642 FRAME: 0440

ASSIGNMENT

of the undersigned: Adam S. GOLDSTED	Dollar (\$1.00) or equivalent and other good and valuable consideration paid to each Vand A. John HUGHES Jr., the undersigned hereby sell(s) and assign(s)			
to <u>Life Technologies, Inc.</u> (the As	ssignee) his/her entire right, title and interest			
	the United States of America (as defined in 35 U.S.C. § 100), throughout the world,			
approaction for patent in the United States of Aknown as United States Application No. Of all Letters Patent(s) therefor, and in any and Patent(s) and divisional and continuation Patent(s) issue, such entire right, title and i	Free Thermostable Enzymes and Methods of Production Thereof for which America has (have) been executed by the undersigned on			
The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application(s) and any continuing (continuation, divisional, or continuation-in-part), reissue, reexamination or corresponding application(s) thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.				
concerning the application(s) or any contin	ute all papers necessary in connection with any interference that may be declared using (continuation, divisional, or continuation-in-part), reissue or reexamination. Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such			
The undersigned hereby represents that the undersigned has not executed, and	that the undersigned has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict therewith.			
Registration No. 25,688; Jorge A. Goldstein, I David K.S. Cornwell, Esquire, Registration No. 32,831; 3 Registration No. 33,997; Robert E. Sokohl, E. Andrea G. Reister, Esquire, Registration No. KESSLER, GOLDSTEIN & FOXPLL.C., 1100 No.	bert Greene Sterne, Esquire, Registration No. 28,912; Edward J. Kessler, Esquire, Require, Registration No. 29,021; Samuel L. Fox, Esquire, Registration No. 30,353; Io. 31,944; Robert W. Esmond, Esquire, Registration No. 32,893; Tracy-Gene G. Michele A. Cimbala, Esquire, Registration No. 33,851; Michael B. Ray, Esquire, squire, Registration No. 36,013; Eric K. Steffe, Esquire, Registration No. 36,688; D. 36,253; and Daniel N. Yannuzzi, Esquire, Registration No. 36,727, of STERNE, EW York Avenue, N.W., Suite 600, Washington, D.C. 20005-3934, power to insert that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United ordation of this document.			
	ed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite their name(s).			
The second secon	of Inventor: 1 How Stold Stul			
Date: $5/6/97$ Signature	of Inventor: Adam'S GOIDSTEIN A. John HUGHES Jr.			
Date: Signature	of Inventor:			
Date: Signature	of Inventor:			

PATENT REEL: 039642 FRAME: 0441

015.PTRECORDED: 09/06/2016